| West Bengal Form No. 27 FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.) |
|---|
| SPC PS Boads 9 vo. Year 2023 FIR No 36/23 Date 25-01-23 Sections 279/304 A IP () Act Sections Sections (iv) Others Acts & Sections |
| 3. (a) Occurrence of Offence: Day Sunder Date From 22-01-23 Date To |
| |
| Time Period OND W d Time From 22 TO WYS' Time To |
| (b) Information received at P.S. Date. 25 to 1-23 Time 00 + 0 ky s |
| (c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s) |
| 4. Type of Information : |
| 5. Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. (b) Address AH-02, at Airport More, H-Baydsara Diff Danjeur |
| (c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the Name of the P.S |
| 6. Complainant / Informant : |
| (a) Name Sri Nogen Sirons |
| (b) Father's / Husband's Name Ut. Hari Prasad Sirathe |
| (c) Date / Year of Birth |
| |
| (e) Passport NoDate of Issue :Place of Issue |
| (f) Occupation. |
| (g) Address Ram lenishna jote, New Rougia B-Matigara Dist Danjeeling |
| 7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars |
| (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): |
| Driver of Unknown Vehicle |
| |
| |
| 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information |
| |
| 9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): |
| |
| 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved |
| |
| 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any |
| large treated as the wends scar |
| Name - |
| 13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took up the investigation / directed |
| jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / |
| |
| Informant free of cost. |
| 14. Signature of the Officer of the |
| of the Complainant / Informant Bagdogra P.S. Dominant Workship Allers |
| Name 3160 Polled |
| 15. Date & Time of despatch to the court : Rank : No. 25-01-23 |

r-in-Charge,
Police Station,
Darjeeling.

Subject:

Complaint

(F.I.R)

Respected sir,

I , Sri Nagen Singha, S/o Late Hari Prasad Singha, resident of Ram Krishna Jote, P.O. - New Rangia, P.S. - Matigara, District - Darjeeling,

Pin - 734013;

Would like to draw Your attention to the following facts:

- That on 22.01.2023 (Sunday), at around 10 P. M., I was informed that my son namely Sahadeb Singha (now deceased), aged about 28 years old, resident of the address mentioned above, who was returning back from Bhuttabari Power House ELECTRICITY Department (his work place) to his residence, on his two wheeler motor- bike, bearing registration number WB - 74 - X - 4277 (Pulsar 180) Met with an accident, at Airport More, Opposite Idian OIL Pump pioneer Auto.
- 2. That When I Reached the said accident spot, I was further informed by the local People of the said area that a rash and negligently driven Heavy unknown Vehicle hit my son [Sahadeb Singha (now deceased)] and his said two-wheeler Vehicle; and when the said local people tried to stop the said Heavy Vehicle after the said accident, the said Heavy Vehicle ran away, nearly hitting people too.
- 3. That then I along with help of my relatives, hurriedly rushed my said son (now deceased) to the NBMC&H Hospital, but was declared dead.
- 4. That my family and I am, in a deep mental pain and agony due to the loss of my said son (now deceased). And the sole reason of my said son's death is due to the rash and negligent driving of the said Heavy Vehicle.

That my family and I have suffered a great loss, due to which my family and I Was in great helpless state, following to which lodging of this said complaint was delayed.

That I therefore, request your office, to consider the delay in filing of this said complaint and also pray your kind office to kinndly take efficient and appropriate step (s)/ action(s) for the ends of justice.

Thanking you, in anticipation.

ind BDL R. GDE NO-1093 dr25-01-23 and over this storted boodsyro R. Cost No-36/23 dr25-01-23 US 279/ 304A LK and endorsed to 31/ Birup Mahoto to irrostrophe The

NAGEN SINGHA

Phone No.

8942982828

2 Sificer-in-charge Bagdogra P.S. Siliguri Metropolitan P

M 14.

toxc.

UV.